Year

1964--
1966--
1972--
1973--

1977--
1979--

1980--

1982--
1983--
1991--
1993--

1996--

2001--
2002--

2003--
2004--

Property

Sanborn Field (NHL)

Sanborn Field (NRHP)

Gordon Archaeologcial Site
Francis Quadrangle

Sanford Conley House

Senior Hall (Stephens College)
Greenwood

Wabash Station & Freight House
Missouri Theater

MKT Railroad Depot (Katy Station)
Maplewood (Nifong House)
Misssouri State Teacher's Association Building
Missouri United Methodist Church
Tiger Hotel

St Paul AME Church

Frederick Douglass High School
JW 'Blind' Boone Home

Second Christian Church

Second Baptist Church

Pierce Pennant Motor Hotel (Candlelight Lodge)
Gordon House & Collins Log Cabin
First Christian Church

National Guard Armory

David Guitar House

Elkins House

East Campus Historic District
Talyor House

Virginia Building

Hamilton Brown Shoe Factory
Eighth & Broadway Historic District
North Ninth Street Historic District

NRHP Listings



NRHP Listings

Ballenger Building
2005-- Stephens College South Campus District
McClain Furniture Store
Kress Building
Central Dairy
2006-- Coca-Cola Bottling Plant
Downtown Columbia Historic District
2007-- Wright Brothers Mule Barn
Columbia Cemetery



History of the HPC

Year HPC Event
3/20/95 Ord. 014410 UC-O (Urban Conservation Overlay District) created as a zoning overlay to encourage protection and enhancement of the urban environment.
12/4/95 PR 223-95A Exploratory committee established; reports to Council on the creation of an HPC
7/6/98 Ord. 015651 HPC established, HP-O (Historic Preservation Overlay District) created as a zoning overlay to promote the economic, cultural, educational, and general welfare of the city
8/17/98 First commissioners appointed
10/22/99 Ord. 016201 Miller Building Historic District & Landmark established (823-825 E. Broadway)
11/22/99 Ord. 016256 Taylor House Historic District & Landmark established (716 W. Broadway)
8/23/02 Ord. 017411 Guitar House Historic District & Landmark established (2815 Oakland Gravel Rd)
9/20/04 HPC first requested funding for CLG grant for survey work
6/20/06 Ord. 019076 Wright Brothers Mule Barn Historic District & Landmark established (1101-1107 Hinkson Ave)
12/17/07 Ord. 019763 HPC ordinance revised modifying duties and responsibilities
Neidermeyer Building demolition intervention (920 Cherry St)
3/25/2010 Grant HPC awarded CLG grant for study of Economic Impact of Historic Preservation.
9/10/10 Grant HPC awarded CLG grant for Interactive Historic Properties Map
2011 HPC consulted with Parks & Rec on Nifong House (Maplewood) structural stabilizations.
2014 Grant Preservation Trades Workshop w/ Bob Yapp
2015 Grant Maplewood structural improvements
2016 Grant North-Central Neighborhood Survey Phase |
2016 James Apartments (Winn Hotel) demolition intervention and architectural salvage mobilization
2016 City purchased 910 & 912 E. Walnut, requested HPC review of the property for NRHP listing
2018 Columbia's Bicentennial Celebration, HPC hosted events, walking tours
2019 Preservation Plan kickoff and public input (Blind Boone Home)
2019 Grant North-Central Neighborhood Survey Phase Il
2021 Grant North-Central Neighborhood Survey Phase IlI
12/19/2022 Ord. 025221 Fischer/Crane Buildings Historic District & Landmarks established (910-912 E. Walnut)
2024 Grant Columbia's Preservation Plan
2025 Grant Benton-Stephens Neighborhood Survey Phase |
2026 Grant Benton-Stephens Neighborhood Survey Phase Il (application in process)
2027 Grant Benton-Stephens Neighborhood Survey Phase Il (anticipated)

2028 Grant Benton-Stephens Neighborhood Survey Phase IV (anticipated)



Address

823-825 E. Broadway
716 W. Broadway

2815 Oakland Gravel Rd
1101-1107 Hinkson Ave
910-912 E. Walnut St

*All current districts contain a single property, dually-designated as the landmark. 910 & 912 E. Walnut each granted landmark status.

Property

Miller Building

Taylor House

Guitar Mansion

Wright Brothers Mule Barn
Fischer & Crane Buildings

Ordinance

Ord. 016201
Ord. 016256
Ord. 017411
Ord. 019076
Ord. 025221

Date
10/22/1999
11/22/1999
8/23/2002
6/20/2006
12/19/2022

Landmark/District Status
Landmark District
Landmark District
Landmark District
Landmark District
Landmark District

Local Landmarks/Districts



