Year	Property
1964	Sanborn Field (NHL)
1966	Sanborn Field (NRHP)
1972	Gordon Archaeologcial Site
1973	Francis Quadrangle
	Sanford Conley House
1977	Senior Hall (Stephens College)
1979	Greenwood
	Wabash Station & Freight House
	Missouri Theater
	MKT Railroad Depot (Katy Station)
	Maplewood (Nifong House)
1980	Misssouri State Teacher's Association Building
	Missouri United Methodist Church
	Tiger Hotel
	St Paul AME Church
	Frederick Douglass High School
	JW 'Blind' Boone Home
	Second Christian Church
	Second Baptist Church
1982	Pierce Pennant Motor Hotel (Candlelight Lodge)
1983	Gordon House & Collins Log Cabin
1991	First Christian Church
1993	National Guard Armory
	David Guitar House
1996	Elkins House
	East Campus Historic District
2001	Talyor House
2002	Virginia Building
	Hamilton Brown Shoe Factory
2003	Eighth & Broadway Historic District
2004	North Ninth Street Historic District

	Ballenger Building
2005	Stephens College South Campus District
	McClain Furniture Store
	Kress Building
	Central Dairy
2006	Coca-Cola Bottling Plant
	Downtown Columbia Historic District
2007	Wright Brothers Mule Barn
	Columbia Cemetery

Year		HPC Event
3/20/95	Ord. 014410	UC-O (Urban Conservation Overlay District) created as a zoning overlay to encourage protection and enhancement of the urban environment.
12/4/95	PR 223-95A	Exploratory committee established; reports to Council on the creation of an HPC
7/6/98	Ord. 015651	HPC established, HP-O (Historic Preservation Overlay District) created as a zoning overlay to promote the economic, cultural, educational, and general welfare of the city
8/17/98		First commissioners appointed
10/22/99	Ord. 016201	Miller Building Historic District & Landmark established (823-825 E. Broadway)
11/22/99	Ord. 016256	Taylor House Historic District & Landmark established (716 W. Broadway)
8/23/02	Ord. 017411	Guitar House Historic District & Landmark established (2815 Oakland Gravel Rd)
9/20/04		HPC first requested funding for CLG grant for survey work
6/20/06	Ord. 019076	Wright Brothers Mule Barn Historic District & Landmark established (1101-1107 Hinkson Ave)
12/17/07	Ord. 019763	HPC ordinance revised modifying duties and responsibilities
		Neidermeyer Building demolition intervention (920 Cherry St)
3/25/2010	Grant	HPC awarded CLG grant for study of Economic Impact of Historic Preservation.
9/10/10	Grant	HPC awarded CLG grant for Interactive Historic Properties Map
2011		HPC consulted with Parks & Rec on Nifong House (Maplewood) structural stabilizations.
2014	Grant	Preservation Trades Workshop w/ Bob Yapp
2015	Grant	Maplewood structural improvements
2016	Grant	North-Central Neighborhood Survey Phase I
2016		James Apartments (Winn Hotel) demolition intervention and architectural salvage mobilization
2016		City purchased 910 & 912 E. Walnut, requested HPC review of the property for NRHP listing
2018		Columbia's Bicentennial Celebration, HPC hosted events, walking tours
2019		Preservation Plan kickoff and public input (Blind Boone Home)
2019	Grant	North-Central Neighborhood Survey Phase II
2021	Grant	North-Central Neighborhood Survey Phase III
12/19/2022	Ord. 025221	Fischer/Crane Buildings Historic District & Landmarks established (910-912 E. Walnut)
2024	Grant	Columbia's Preservation Plan
2025	Grant	Benton-Stephens Neighborhood Survey Phase I
2026	Grant	Benton-Stephens Neighborhood Survey Phase II (application in process)
2027	Grant	Benton-Stephens Neighborhood Survey Phase III (anticipated)
2028	Grant	Benton-Stephens Neighborhood Survey Phase IV (anticipated)

823-825 E. Broadway 716 W. Broadway	Miller Building	Ord. 016201	10/22/1999	Landmark	District
716 W. Broadway	<b>-</b>				District
	Taylor House	Ord. 016256	11/22/1999	Landmark	District
2815 Oakland Gravel Rd	Guitar Mansion	Ord. 017411	8/23/2002	Landmark	District
1101-1107 Hinkson Ave	Wright Brothers Mule Barn	Ord. 019076	6/20/2006	Landmark	District
910-912 E. Walnut St	Fischer & Crane Buildings	Ord. 025221	12/19/2022	Landmark	District

\*All current districts contain a single property, dually-designated as the landmark. 910 & 912 E. Walnut each granted landmark status.